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Case No. 14-1694-EL-AAM   

 

 

 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF COUNSEL 

 

 

The Ohio Environmental Council and Environmental Defense Fund, in accordance with 

Ohio Adm. Code §4901-1-08, hereby provides notice of the withdrawal of John Finnigan as 

counsel from the above-captioned cases.  Trent Dougherty shall remain counsel of record. 

 

Respectfully Submitted, 

 

    /s/ Trent A. Dougherty 

Trent A. Dougherty, Counsel of Record  

1145 Chesapeake Ave, Suite I 

Columbus, Ohio 43212-3449 

(614) 487-7506 - Telephone 

(614) 487-7510 - Fax 

tdougherty@theoec.org  

Counsel for Ohio Environmental Council 

and Environmental Defense Fund
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that a true copy of the foregoing Withdrawal of Counsel was served by 

electronic mail, upon the following Parties of Record, on September 4, 2015.  

 
 

       /s/ Trent A. Dougherty 

       ______________________  

       Trent A. Dougherty  

 

Allison@carpenterlipps.com  

Bojko@carpenterlipps.com   

cmooney@ohiopartners.org 

dboehm@BKLlawfirm.com 

dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com 

dstinson@bricker.com 

fdarr@mwncmh.com  

ghull@eckertseamans.com 

glpetrucci@vorys.com 

gthomas@gtpowergroup.com 

haydemn@firstenergycorp.com  

hussey@carpenterlipps.com 

jmcdermott@firstenergycorp.com 

jlang@calfee.com 

jeffrey.mayes@monitoringanalytics.com 

jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com 

jfinnigan@edf.org 

joseph.clark@directenergy.com 

Jodi.bair@occ.ohio.gov 

joliker@igsenergy.com   

Kevin.moore@occ.ohio.gov  

Kurt.Helfrich@ThompsonHine.com 

Kyle.kern@occ.ohio.gov 

Larry.sauer@occ.ohio.gov 

laurac@chappelleconsulting.net 

  lhawrot@spilmanlaw.com 

mdortch@kravitzllc.com 

mfleisher@elpc.org 

mhpetricoff@vorys.com   

Christopher.Miller@icemiller.com   

myurick@taftlaw.com 

mfleisher@elpc.org 

mpritchard@mwncmh.com 

mjsatterwhite@aep.com 

msmalz@ohiopovertylaw.org 

msmckenzie@aep.com  

mswhite@igsenergy.com 

mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com 

Michael.schuler@occ.ohio.gov 

mjsettineri@vorys.com 

msmalz@ohiopovertylaw.org 

talexander@calfee.com 

ricks@ohanet.org 

sam@mwncmh.com 

Scott.Campbell@ThompsonHscasto@first

energycorp.com 

schmidt@sppgrp.com 

sasloan@aep.com 

Stephen.Chriss@walmart.comStephanie.C

hmiel@Thompsonsteven.beeler@puc.stat

e.oh.us 

stheodore@epsa.org 

stnourse@aep.com   

todonnell@dickinsonwright.com 

tobrien@bricker.com  

toddm@wamenergylaw.com  

tdougherty@theOEC.org 

werner.margard@puc.state.oh.us 

William.michael@occ.ohio.gov 

williamtwright@puc.state.oh.us 

dconway@porterwright.com  
 

 

 

 

mailto:Michael.schuler@occ.ohio.gov


This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities 

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on 

9/4/2015 10:29:29 AM

in

Case No(s). 14-1693-EL-RDR, 14-1694-EL-AAM

Summary: Notice of withdrawal Notice of Withdrawal of Counsel electronically filed by Mr.
Trent A Dougherty on behalf of Ohio Environmental Council and Environmental Defense Fund


